§0.7.0 1.

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

## 103099841 PATENTS ONLY

PAIENIS UNLT				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
The First National Bank of Colorado	Name: Coherent Technologies, Inc.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) October 5, 2005  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other Release of Security Interests  4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: _135 Taylor Avenue, Suite 101-03  City: Louisville  State: Colorado  Country: USA Zip:80027  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s) 5,835,199; 5,815,250; 5,572,541; 5,521,930; 5,237,331; 6,556,339; and 6,658,036  ached? Yes V No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_7			
Name:John O'Brien	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 280.00			
Internal Address: Kerr Brosseau Bartlett O'Brien, LLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1600 Broadway, Suite 1600	Enclosed			
Chock / Idah Good - rose Broadway, Guillo 1986	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Denver	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>CO</u> Zip: <u>80202</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers S			
Phone Number:303-812-1200	- T 1			
Fax Number: 303-812-1212	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: jobrie @kbbolaw.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: October 5, 2005 C				
Signature	Date			
John O'Brien	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

10/13/2005 ECDOPER 00000062 5835199 01 FC:8021 280.

## Release of Liens

The First National Bank of Colorado hereby releases its security interest in and lien on the following seven patents owned by Coherent Technologies, Inc., a Colorado Corporation:

	Patent No.	Date of Recording of Lien	Reception No. for Recording
(	(1) 5,835,199	01/02/2003	013616/0490
(	(2) 5,815,250	01/02/2003	013616/0490
(	(3) 5,572,541	01/02/2003	013616/0490
(	(4) 5,521,930	01/02/2003	013616/0490
(	(5) 5,237,331	01/02/2003	013616/0490
(	(6) 6,556,339	07/27/2004	016360/0754
(	(7) 6,658,036	07/27/2004	016360/0754

Executed this 5th day of October, 2005.

First National Bank of Colorado

ву:

John O'Brien

ts: Attorne

3035.07/Agreements/Release of Liens

**RECORDED: 10/07/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 017065 FRAME: 0690